

## FLA Pallet Mount Assembly Instructions (2.50 Metre Pole)

Unpack and check the items:-	Part No
4 x Frame Channel Section	3/PMA/001
1 x Base Pole	3/PMA/002
1 x Top Pole	3/PMA/003/114
2 x Cross Channel	3/PMA/004
4 x Stay Angles	3/PMA/005
4 x Corner Brackets	3/PMA/006
2 x Wire Grillage	3/PMA/007
2 x Roof Mate Board	2/RM/003
44 x M12 x 40 Bolt/Nut/Washers	2/BNW/12040/S
1 x M16 x 35 Bolt/Nut/Washers	2/BNW/16035/S
4 x M16 x 55 Bolt/Nut/Washers	2/BNW/16055/S

- A. Site the Roof Mate board in the position required.
- B. Bolt together the frame channels on top of the board using M12 bolts and insert wire grillage on lower lip of frame channels before securing last side.(see below) ensuring the adjoining tongue is on outside of channel.
- C. Fit the corner brackets on top of each corner using M12 bolts.
- D. Bolt the cross channels across the top of the frame channels using M12 bolts. Leave bolts loose.
- E. Position and secure the base pole assembly using 4 x M12 bolts.
- F. Position & secure the stay angles M12 x 55 bolts
- G. Position & secure the top pole using M16 x 55 bolts.
- H. If lightning finial not required fit M16 bolt in threaded hole at top of pole.
- I. Tighten all bolts.
- J. Use concrete blocks on top of wire grillage to give extra stability if required (not supplied by FLA)

